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CERTIFICATE THAT NO TRANSCRIPT IS BEING REQUESTED 
 

Notice is hereby given that Appellant, Barbara Cegavske in her official 

capacity as Nevada Secretary of State is not requesting the preparation of transcripts 

for this appeal. 

Dated this 28th day of March 2022.     /s/ Wayne Klomp    
Wayne Klomp, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 10109 
GREAT BASIN LAW 
1783 Trek Trail 
Reno, Nevada 89521 
(775) 770-0386 
wayne@greatbasinlawyer.com 
Attorney for Appellant Barbara 
Cegavske 
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Docket 84420   Document 2022-09521



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this date, the foregoing document was served on the 

individuals registered to receive service pursuant to the Court’s electronic filing 

system.  For users not registered with the Court’s electronic filing system, service 

was completed via electronic mail pursuant to a stipulation of the parties, and 

completed on the following individuals at the email addresses shown: 
 

WOLF, RIFKIN, SHAPIRO, SCHULMAN & RABKIN, LLP 
Bradley S. Schrager, Esq.  
bschrager@wrslawyers.com 
Daniel Bravo, Esq.  
dbravo@wrslawyers.com 
John Samberg, Esq. 
jsamberg@wrslawyers.com 
Eric Levinrad, Esq. 
elevinrad@wrslawyers.com 
 

MCLETCHIE LAW 
Margaret A. McLetchie 
maggie@nvlitigation.com  
 
Attorneys for Respondents Robert Hollowood et al. 
 

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP 
Joel D. Henriod, Esq. 
JHenriod@LewisRoca.com 
Daniel F. Polsenberg, Esq. 
DPolsenberg@LewisRoca.com 
Kory J. Koerperich 
KKoerperich@LewisRoca.com 
 
Attorneys Respondents Nevada Resort Association and Vegas Chamber 

 
Dated:  March 28th, 2022. 
          /s/ Wayne Klomp     
       Wayne Klomp  
 


